503857615 06/06/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3904264

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN NAFEH	02/14/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HEDGESTREET, INC.
Street Address:	1825 SOUTH GRANT
Internal Address:	SUITE 500
City:	SAN MATEO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94402

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12749445

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)812-3444

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-812-3400

Email: mmaluste@carrferrell.com, patdocket@carrferrell.com,

bbathurst@carrferrell.com

Correspondent Name: CARR & FERRELL LLP

Address Line 1: 120 CONSTITUTION DRIVE

Address Line 4: MENLO PARK, CALIFORNIA 94025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PA5205US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	K. BRIAN BATHURST	
SIGNATURE:	/K. Brian Bathurst/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/06/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=5205US_Assignment#page1.tif source=5205US_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503857615 REEL: 038819 FRAME: 0962

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, <u>JOHN NAFEH</u> of <u>7 Thistle</u>, <u>Portola Valley</u>, <u>California 94028</u>, (hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR") own all rights in:

Serial Number	Mailing/Filing Date	Title
U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/570,970	May 14, 2004	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR TRADING OF VARIABLE PAYOUT RISK MANAGEMENT CONTRACTS AND CONTRACTS IN FUTURE EARNINGS ANNOUNCEMENTS
International Application No. PCT/US2005/016810	May 13, 2005	RISK MANAGEMENT CONTRACTS AND METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR TRADING SAME

WHEREAS, <u>HEDGESTREET</u>, <u>INC.</u> (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at <u>1825 South</u>

<u>Grant, Suite 500. San Mateo, California 94402, U.S.A.</u>, desires to acquire all rights, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application referenced above, and in and to any and all patents that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as my interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR.

ASSIGNOR also hereby sells and assigns to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications,

PAGE 1 OF 2

assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR also covenants that no assignment, sales agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR hereby further agrees that he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to him respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the ASSI	GNOR has executed this agreement.
dated: <u>2–14–2006</u>	John NAFEH
STATE OF CALIFORNIA § COUNTY OF SANDOWATER §	\$\$\$. **
aforesaid, do hereby certify that <u>John NA</u> person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivere uses and purposes therein set forth.	LXCE Notary Public in and for the County and State AFEH , personally known to me to be the same g instrument, appeared before me this day in person and id the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the into set my hand and Notarial Seal, this the
1410 day of FEREURY	18
(SEAL) STEVEN A. WAGNER COMM. #1590309 HOTARY PUBLIC - CALFORNA SAN MATEO COUNTY My Comm. Expirex July 1, 2009	Notary Public My Commission Expires:

PAGE 2 OF 2

RECORDED: 06/06/2016